Shoebury Confectionery Ltd
18-20 Terminal Close, Shoeburyness, Southend-on-Sea, Essex SS3 9BN

FOOD PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Name: Belgian Chocolate Honeycomb Chunks
Pack Size: 3kg box with poly liner
Product Description: Honeycomb Cinder Toffee Chunks

Covered in a Belgian Chocolate

15mm-20mm

Product Code: MCM-102
Shelf Life: 12 months (Best Before)
Storage Conditions: No Direct Sunlight

Max Temp; 250c¢

No moisture
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INGREDIENTS LIST

Honeycomb (50%)
Ingredients % Breakdown Country of Origin
Sugar 41.8 France
Glucose Syrup 7.2 France
Bicarbonate of Soda 1.0 UK
Rice Flour Trace Italy

Milk Chocolate (50%)

Ingredients % Breakdown Country of Origin
Sugar 43 EU
Cocoa Butter 22 West Africa: Sierra Leone,

Ivory Coast, Ghana, Togo,
Nigeria, Cameroon,
Equatorial Guinea, Gabon,
Sao Thomé, Congo
Whole Milk Powder 23 Austria, Belgium, Czech
Republic, Denmark,
Estonia, Finland, France,
Germany, Hungary,
Ireland, ltaly,Latvia,
Lithuania, Luxembourg,
Netherlands, Poland,
Portugal, Slovakia,
Slovenia, Spain, Sweden,
United Kingdom, Iceland,
Norway, Switzerland and
New Zealand, US

Cocoa Mass 11.5 West Africa: Sierra Leone,
Ivory Coast, Ghana, Togo,
Nigeria, Cameroon,
Equatorial Guinea, Gabon,
Sao Thomé, Congo

Natural Vanilla Flavouring <1% Madagascar
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) <1% Brazil, India, Italy
ALLERGENS
Contains Milk

Not suitable for Nut/Peanut allergy sufferers.

NOTES
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* Source of Suppliers: These may change from time to time in line with price and/or
guality constraint.

* The product shall comply with the Food Safety Act 1990, Trades Description Acts,

Weights and Measures Acts where appropriate and any other relevant UK or EEC
Legislation.

QUALITY PERAMETRES

FREQUENCY OF CHECK
Colour Per Batch
Metal Detection 2mm Non-Fe, 2mm Fe, 4mm S/S

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Analysis Specification Results

Total Aerobic Colony Count at 30’c cfu/g <10
Enterobacteriaceae presumptive cfu/g <10
Coliforms (presumptive) cfu/g <10

Yeasts cfu/g <20

Moulds cfu/g <20
Coagulase positive Staphylococci cfu/g <20

Beta glucuronidase positive E.coli cfu/g <10
Salmonella in 25gram, confirmed Not Detected
Listeria species in 25g, confirmed Not Detected

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS

* Upon receipt of raw materials these are checked to be in a good condition and
conform to specification. They must also be free from pest ingress.

* A pest control company is employed to ensure that the site is protected from
rodents, insects and other common pests.
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Parameter Value per 100g
Energy kcal/100g 472
Energy kj/100g 1987
Protein (Nx6.25) g/100g 4.8
Fat (Total) g/100g 16.4
Saturates 100/g 10.3
Monounsaturates g/100g 4.8
Polyunsaturates g/100g 0.5
Trans g/100g <0.1
Total Carbohydrate g/100g 76.9
Available Carbohydrate g/100g 75.9
Total Sugar g/100g 64.3
Dietary Fibre (AOAC) g/100g 1.0
Sodium mg/100g 362
Moisture (Vacuum) g/100g 0.4
Ash g/100g 1.5
Gluten Content <5ppm
DOES THE PRODUCT CONTAIN YES NO COMMENTS
MRM / MSM (Mechanically Recovered/ NO

Separated Meat)

MILK / DAIRY PRODUCTS or DERIVATIVES YES

ANIMAL PRODUCTS NO

(excluding milk / dairy products

GELATIN NO

BEEF / BEEF PRODUCTS NO

PORK / PORK PRODUCTS NO

FISH / MARINE PRODUCTS NO

SHELLFISH / MOLLUSCS NO

POULTRY / POULTRY PRODUCTS NO

EGG / EGG PRODUCTS NO

FRUIT / FRUIT DERIVATIVES NO
VEGETABLE / VEGETABLE DERIVATIVES YES Vegetable Fat
CAFFINE NO

WHEAT / WHEAT DARIVATIVES NO

RYE / BARLEY / OATS / OAT BRAN NO

MAIZE / MAIZE DARIVATIVES NO

SOYA / SOYA DERIVATIVES NO
GENETICALLY MODIFIED MATERIAL NO

GLUTEN NO
GLUTAMATES NO

ASPATAME NO
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DOES THE PRODUCT CONTAIN YES NO COMMENTS
BENZOATES NO

BHA/BHT NO

SULPHUR DIOXIDE (SULPHITES) NO

YEAST / YEAST DERIVATIVES NO

COLOURS ARTIFICIAL NO

COLOURS NATURAL NO

AZO COLOURS / COAL TAR DYES NO

FLAVOURS ARTIFICIAL NO

FLAVOURS NATURAL NO

ADDED SALT NO

ADDED SWEETNERS NO

SEEDS / SESAME SEEDS NO

IRRADIATED FOOD STUFFS NO

ALCOHOL NO

PRESERVATIVES NO

ADDITIVES NO

PEANUTS MAY CONTAIN
NUTS / NUT OILS MAY CONTAIN
SEEDS / SEED OIL NO

LUPIN NO

CELERY NO

DIETARY AND INTOLERANCE INFORMATION

THIS PRODUCT IS SUITABLE FOR YES NO
OVO-LACTO VEGETARIANS YES

VEGANS NO
COELIACS NO
LACTOSE INTOLERANTS NO
DIABETICS NO
KOSHER NO
HALAL NO
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